
Westminster (UT) (1-0, 1-0) -vs- Dominican (Cal.) (0-1, 0-1)
2/5/2026 at San Rafael, Calif. ()

 
 

 
 
Westminster (UT) Goals: Duke DeVault (5); Luke Sillstrop (4); Tate Craig (3); Hayden Hansen (1); Sam Dickman (1); Rhett Rice (1); Ridge
Crouch (1); Drew Gonzales (1); Nolan Rodriguez (1); Owen Estee (1); Harrison Edwards (1); Nick Antonucci (1) 
Assists: Ridge Crouch (3); Harrison Edwards (3); Ben Weber (2); Pierce Dahl (2); Boden Laforce (2); Cale Gunter (1); Kyle Cord (1); Xavier
Monteiro (1); Drew Grau (1); Owen Estee (1) 
 
Dominican (Cal.) Goals: Tanner Ennis (2); Will Elfline (2); Cole Soper (1); Hunter Smith (1) 
Assists: Will Elfline (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Harrison Edwards 1st/11:15; Camden Stanley 1st/09:25; Calvin Welsh 1st/07:30; Jake Bloom 1st/02:16; Mateo Polanco
2nd/08:45; Cale Gunter 2nd/01:28; Tristan Lawrence 3rd/01:37; Drew Grau 4th/02:29
Officials: Donald Balch; Jim Dolber; Craig Peterson; ZF

Date: 2/5/2026
Attendance: 109

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (UT) 2 3 8 8 21
Dominican (Cal.) 4 0 2 0 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (UT) 10 21 21 18 70
Dominican (Cal.) 6 6 8 6 26

Shots On Goal
Westminster (UT) 5 13 12 14 44
Dominican (Cal.) 6 2 5 0 13

Saves
Westminster (UT) 2 1 2 0 5
Dominican (Cal.) 3 10 3 6 22

Turnovers
Westminster (UT) 6 4 3 4 17
Dominican (Cal.) 5 8 5 10 28

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (UT) 4-4 4-4 4-4 2-2 14-14

Dominican (Cal.) 4-6
7-
11 2-4 4-7 17-28

Ground Balls
Westminster (UT) 8 5 10 9 32
Dominican (Cal.) 6 4 5 4 19

Face Offs
Westminster (UT) 5 2 7 6 20
Dominican (Cal.) 2 1 4 3 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Westminster (UT) 1 1 1 0 1-3
Dominican (Cal.) 3 1 0 1 0-5



Westminster (UT) 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Hayden Hansen 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 5-7 -
4 Liam Sweeney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Logan Huggard 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
8 Keller Hopkins 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
11 Ben Weber 0 2 2 1 3 0 3 1-1 -
13 Cam Conti 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 - -
19 Christian Jones 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
27 Ridge Crouch 1 3 4 9 0 2 0 - -
51 Luke Sillstrop 4 0 4 10 1 0 0 - -

52 Harrison Edwards 1 3 4 5 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -

1 Cale Gunter 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
5 Taigen Hagen 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
9 Cade Conahey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Ryan Pontillo 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
12 Sam Dickman 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
14 Max Muller 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-8 -
17 Charlie Phelps 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
18 Rhett Rice 1 0 1 3 2 0 3 - -
20 Daxton Jensen 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Kyle Cord 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Ryan Silva 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 Miles Schwartz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Drew Gonzales 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
29 Xavier Monteiro 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
30 Carter Inazu 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
32 Nolan Rodriguez 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 5-7 -
35 Justin Egan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

38 Drew Grau 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
39 Tate Craig 3 0 3 5 1 1 0 - -
40 George Phelps 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1-1 -
41 Pierce Dahl 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 - -

43 Camden Stanley 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
44 Owen Estee 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
45 Theo Le 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
46 Duke DeVault 5 0 5 7 0 0 0 - -
47 Ashton Karch 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-6 -
48 Elliot Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

50 Jake Bloom 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -
1-

01:00
55 Charley Nauheim 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
59 Nick Antonucci 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
60 Boden Laforce 0 2 2 4 0 2 0 - -

Totals 21 17 38 70 32 17 18 20-30
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Christian Jones 60:00 6 5 W
TM Team 0:00 0 2



Dominican (Cal.) 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Giovanni Gibbs 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
2 Tanner Ennis 2 0 2 6 0 2 0 - -

6 Mateo Polanco 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 -
1-

00:30
15 Cole Rutz 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
18 Casey Garcia 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5-18 -
19 Cole Soper 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 - -
23 Will Elfline 2 1 3 7 1 2 1 - -
40 Wyatt Holtman 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -

51 Tristan Lawrence 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 -
1-

00:30
82 Cruz Maynes 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -

3 Calvin Welsh 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
5 Benjamin Southern 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
7 Mason Compton 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
8 Thomas Corbett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Hunter Smith 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 5-11 -
27 Brakken McDougal 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-1 -
33 Tieler Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Mathew Stasinowsky 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 - -
88 Lucas Schettini 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 6 1 7 26 19 28 9 10-30
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Cole Rutz 60:00 21 22 L
TM Team 0:00 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WESTMINS DUC
1st 11:15 Will Elfline Unassisted 0 1
1st 03:31 Tanner Ennis (1) Unassisted 0 2
1st 02:29 Will Elfline Unassisted 0 3
1st 02:16 Hunter Smith Unassisted 0 4
1st 02:01 Luke Sillstrop (DN) Unassisted 1 4
1st 01:35 Luke Sillstrop (DN) Ben Weber 2 4
2nd 11:17 Drew Gonzales Owen Estee 3 4
2nd 09:02 Duke DeVault Drew Grau 4 4
2nd 05:25 Luke Sillstrop Boden Laforce 5 4
3rd 12:38 Tanner Ennis Unassisted 5 5
3rd 10:08 Cole Soper Will Elfline 5 6
3rd 07:13 Luke Sillstrop Ridge Crouch 6 6
3rd 05:33 Duke DeVault Harrison Edwards 7 6
3rd 05:20 Rhett Rice Ridge Crouch 8 6
3rd 04:47 Duke DeVault Harrison Edwards 9 6
3rd 03:59 Duke DeVault Ridge Crouch 10 6
3rd 02:26 Duke DeVault Harrison Edwards 11 6
3rd 01:26 Harrison Edwards (UP) Boden Laforce 12 6
3rd 00:30 Ridge Crouch Pierce Dahl 13 6
4th 13:56 Owen Estee Unassisted 14 6
4th 13:50 Nolan Rodriguez Kyle Cord 15 6
4th 13:48 Hayden Hansen Unassisted 16 6
4th 13:44 Sam Dickman Ben Weber 17 6
4th 12:11 Tate Craig Cale Gunter 18 6
4th 07:34 Nick Antonucci Pierce Dahl 19 6
4th 06:16 Tate Craig Xavier Monteiro 20 6
4th 01:18 Tate Craig Unassisted 21 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:15 WESTMINS Harrison Edwards 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
1st 09:25 WESTMINS Camden Stanley 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 07:30 DUC Calvin Welsh 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 02:16 WESTMINS Jake Bloom 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 08:45 DUC Mateo Polanco 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 01:28 WESTMINS Cale Gunter 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 01:37 DUC Tristan Lawrence 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 02:29 WESTMINS Drew Grau 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WESTMINS Christian Jones at goalie for WESTMINS.
15:00 DUC Cole Rutz at goalie for DUC.
15:00 WESTMINS Faceoff Hayden Hansen vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Keller Hopkins.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Keller Hopkins.
14:36 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Tanner Ennis.
14:17 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards (caused by Benjamin Southern).
13:51 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
13:04 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards WIDE
12:15 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Pierce Dahl WIDE
12:02 WESTMINS 30-second clock violation by WESTMINS.
11:39 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
11:15 DUC GOAL by DUC Will Elfline (FIRST GOAL).

Westminster (UT) 0, Dominican (Cal.) 1
11:15 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Harrison Edwards (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:15 DUC Faceoff Max Muller vs Casey Garcia won by DUC, [11:15] Ground ball pickup by DUC Casey Garcia.
10:46 DUC Shot by DUC Mathew Stasinowsky, SAVE Christian Jones
10:39 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
09:41 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch HIGH
09:25 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Camden Stanley (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Brakken McDougal.
09:25 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
07:30 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch, SAVE Cole Rutz
07:30 DUC Penalty on DUC Calvin Welsh (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:12 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Boden Laforce WIDE
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Boden Laforce (caused by Tristan Lawrence).
06:46 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Mathew Stasinowsky (caused by George Phelps).
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS George Phelps (caused by Wyatt Holtman).
05:55 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Wyatt Holtman.
05:48 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch WIDE
05:33 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
05:24 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Rhett Rice.
05:15 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Lucas Schettini.
05:04 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Will Elfline.
04:56 DUC Timeout by DUC.
04:25 DUC Shot by DUC Calvin Welsh, SAVE Christian Jones
04:16 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
04:10 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Tristan Lawrence.
03:52 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Logan Huggard.
03:31 DUC GOAL by DUC Tanner Ennis, goal number 1 for season.

Westminster (UT) 0, Dominican (Cal.) 2

03:29 WESTMINS
Faceoff George Phelps vs Brakken McDougal won by WESTMINS, [03:29] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS George
Phelps.

03:03 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, SAVE Cole Rutz
02:51 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
02:29 DUC GOAL by DUC Will Elfline.

Westminster (UT) 0, Dominican (Cal.) 3
02:29 DUC Faceoff Nolan Rodriguez vs Hunter Smith won by DUC, [02:29] Ground ball pickup by DUC Hunter Smith.
02:16 DUC GOAL by DUC Hunter Smith.

Westminster (UT) 0, Dominican (Cal.) 4
02:16 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Jake Bloom (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:16 WESTMINS Faceoff Max Muller vs Hunter Smith won by WESTMINS, [02:16] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Max Muller.
02:01 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop (MAN-DOWN).

Westminster (UT) 1, Dominican (Cal.) 4
02:01 WESTMINS Faceoff Hayden Hansen vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [02:01] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ben Weber.



01:41 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ben Weber.
01:35 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Ben Weber.

Westminster (UT) 2, Dominican (Cal.) 4
01:32 WESTMINS Faceoff Ashton Karch vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [01:32] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
00:55 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Daxton Jensen, SAVE Cole Rutz
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Wyatt Holtman.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Charley Nauheim (caused by Tristan Lawrence).
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Cole Rutz (caused by Rhett Rice).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 WESTMINS
Faceoff Nolan Rodriguez vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Nolan
Rodriguez.

-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch.
14:30 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Mathew Stasinowsky (caused by Ryan Pontillo).
13:52 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch, SAVE Cole Rutz
13:44 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Benjamin Southern.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Christian Jones (caused by Will Elfline).
13:04 DUC Shot by DUC Will Elfline WIDE
12:58 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
11:17 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Drew Gonzales, Assist by Owen Estee.

Westminster (UT) 3, Dominican (Cal.) 4
11:14 DUC Shot by DUC Will Elfline WIDE
11:10 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
11:05 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ben Weber, SAVE Cole Rutz
10:58 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Cole Soper (caused by Ben Weber).
10:39 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Cam Conti WIDE
10:29 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop, SAVE Cole Rutz
10:22 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Calvin Welsh (caused by Justin Egan).
10:21 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch WIDE
10:07 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Tristan Lawrence.
09:58 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Sam Dickman.
09:47 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards, SAVE Cole Rutz
09:40 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ryan Pontillo.
09:35 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ryan Pontillo, SAVE Cole Rutz
09:27 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch, SAVE Cole Rutz
09:18 DUC Timeout by DUC.
09:12 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Duke DeVault WIDE
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Brakken McDougal (caused by Jake Bloom).
09:02 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, Assist by Drew Grau.

Westminster (UT) 4, Dominican (Cal.) 4
09:02 DUC Faceoff Max Muller vs Hunter Smith won by DUC, [09:02] Ground ball pickup by DUC Hunter Smith.
08:47 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop WIDE
08:45 DUC Penalty on DUC Mateo Polanco (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:31 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Boden Laforce HIGH
08:18 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards WIDE
08:08 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch, SAVE Cole Rutz
08:08 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
07:13 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Rhett Rice, SAVE Cole Rutz
07:00 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
06:15 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Keller Hopkins.
06:08 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Keller Hopkins, SAVE Cole Rutz
05:57 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC.
05:25 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop, Assist by Boden Laforce.

Westminster (UT) 5, Dominican (Cal.) 4
05:25 WESTMINS Faceoff Ashton Karch vs Hunter Smith won by WESTMINS (on faceoff violation).
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch.
04:53 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.



-- DUC Turnover by DUC Mathew Stasinowsky.
04:05 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
04:00 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Owen Estee WIDE
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Drew Grau (caused by Cole Rutz).
03:24 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
03:00 DUC Shot by DUC Will Elfline, SAVE Christian Jones
02:56 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
02:49 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop, SAVE Cole Rutz
02:44 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC.
02:11 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop WIDE
02:11 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
01:45 DUC Shot by DUC Tanner Ennis WIDE
01:28 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Cale Gunter (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:03 DUC Shot by DUC Tanner Ennis, TEAM SAVE by Team
00:56 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Christian Jones.
00:46 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Cruz Maynes.
00:41 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Thomas Corbett.
00:19 DUC Shot by DUC Tanner Ennis WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:25 DUC Shot by DUC Brakken McDougal, SAVE Christian Jones
14:25 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
14:13 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Will Elfline (caused by Team).
13:34 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Tristan Lawrence.
12:38 DUC GOAL by DUC Tanner Ennis.

Westminster (UT) 5, Dominican (Cal.) 5

12:35 WESTMINS
Faceoff Nolan Rodriguez vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [12:35] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS George
Phelps.

-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Boden Laforce.
11:28 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Cole Rutz.
11:13 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
11:00 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop, TEAM SAVE by Team
10:59 DUC Shot by DUC Tristan Lawrence WIDE
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Will Elfline (caused by George Phelps).
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS.
10:08 DUC GOAL by DUC Cole Soper, Assist by Will Elfline.

Westminster (UT) 5, Dominican (Cal.) 6

10:08 WESTMINS
Faceoff Hayden Hansen vs Hunter Smith won by WESTMINS, [10:08] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Hayden
Hansen.

10:03 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Hayden Hansen WIDE
09:00 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Boden Laforce, SAVE Cole Rutz
08:36 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Giovanni Gibbs (caused by Ben Weber).
08:25 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Charlie Phelps WIDE
08:17 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
08:08 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Calvin Welsh.
08:01 DUC Shot by DUC Mateo Polanco HIGH
07:45 DUC Shot by DUC Mateo Polanco, SAVE Christian Jones
07:39 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
07:35 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Cam Conti.
07:31 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Charlie Phelps HIT CROSSBAR
07:22 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards.
07:13 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop, Assist by Ridge Crouch.

Westminster (UT) 6, Dominican (Cal.) 6
07:13 DUC Faceoff Max Muller vs Casey Garcia won by DUC (on faceoff violation).
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS.
06:38 DUC Shot by DUC Casey Garcia, TEAM SAVE by Team
06:25 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Xavier Monteiro WIDE
05:46 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch, SAVE Cole Rutz
05:33 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, Assist by Harrison Edwards.



Westminster (UT) 7, Dominican (Cal.) 6
05:33 WESTMINS Faceoff Ashton Karch vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [05:33] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Justin Egan.
05:20 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Rhett Rice, Assist by Ridge Crouch.

Westminster (UT) 8, Dominican (Cal.) 6

05:17 WESTMINS
Faceoff Nolan Rodriguez vs Hunter Smith won by WESTMINS, [05:17] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Nolan
Rodriguez.

04:47 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, Assist by Harrison Edwards.
Westminster (UT) 9, Dominican (Cal.) 6

04:47 DUC Faceoff Hayden Hansen vs Hunter Smith won by DUC (on faceoff violation).
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Mason Compton (caused by Christian Jones).
04:11 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
04:08 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Owen Estee, SAVE Cole Rutz
03:59 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, Assist by Ridge Crouch.

Westminster (UT) 10, Dominican (Cal.) 6
03:59 WESTMINS Faceoff Max Muller vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [03:59] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Max Muller.
03:53 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Wyatt Holtman.
03:11 DUC Shot by DUC Will Elfline BLOCKED
03:06 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Xavier Monteiro.
02:59 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Xavier Monteiro HIT CROSSBAR
02:44 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards HIGH
02:26 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Duke DeVault, Assist by Harrison Edwards.

Westminster (UT) 11, Dominican (Cal.) 6
02:26 WESTMINS Faceoff Ashton Karch vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS (on faceoff violation).
01:37 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Pierce Dahl HIGH
01:37 DUC Penalty on DUC Tristan Lawrence (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:26 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Harrison Edwards (MAN-UP), Assist by Boden Laforce.

Westminster (UT) 12, Dominican (Cal.) 6

01:26 WESTMINS
Faceoff Nolan Rodriguez vs Hunter Smith won by WESTMINS, [01:26] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Nolan
Rodriguez.

01:25 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Luke Sillstrop WIDE
01:04 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Pierce Dahl HIGH
00:30 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Ridge Crouch, Assist by Pierce Dahl.

Westminster (UT) 13, Dominican (Cal.) 6
00:30 DUC Faceoff Hayden Hansen vs Casey Garcia won by DUC (on faceoff violation).
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Mateo Polanco.
00:04 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ryan Silva.
00:04 DUC Faceoff Max Muller vs Hunter Smith won by DUC, [00:04] Ground ball pickup by DUC Hunter Smith.
00:00 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:59 DUC Faceoff Ashton Karch vs Hunter Smith won by DUC (on faceoff violation).
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Cole Soper (caused by Jake Bloom).
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Cole Soper (caused by Taigen Hagen).
14:03 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Taigen Hagen.
13:56 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Owen Estee.

Westminster (UT) 14, Dominican (Cal.) 6

13:56 WESTMINS
Faceoff Nolan Rodriguez vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [13:56] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Nolan
Rodriguez.

13:50 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Nolan Rodriguez, Assist by Kyle Cord.
Westminster (UT) 15, Dominican (Cal.) 6

13:50 WESTMINS Faceoff Ben Weber vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [13:50] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Team.
13:48 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Hayden Hansen.

Westminster (UT) 16, Dominican (Cal.) 6

13:48 WESTMINS
Faceoff Hayden Hansen vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [13:48] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Hayden
Hansen.

13:44 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Rhett Rice.
13:44 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Sam Dickman, Assist by Ben Weber.

Westminster (UT) 17, Dominican (Cal.) 6
13:44 WESTMINS Faceoff Max Muller vs Hunter Smith won by WESTMINS, [13:44] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ben Weber.
13:35 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Tate Craig.
13:20 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Tate Craig WIDE
13:07 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Camden Stanley, SAVE Cole Rutz



12:51 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC (caused by Ben Weber).
12:17 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Logan Huggard HIGH
12:11 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Tate Craig, Assist by Cale Gunter.

Westminster (UT) 18, Dominican (Cal.) 6
12:11 WESTMINS Faceoff Ashton Karch vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [12:11] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ashton Karch.
11:45 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Drew Grau, SAVE Cole Rutz
11:45 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Wyatt Holtman.
11:45 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Cruz Maynes.
11:36 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Camden Stanley, SAVE Cole Rutz
11:27 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Tanner Ennis (caused by Christian Jones).
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Logan Huggard (caused by Giovanni Gibbs).
09:49 DUC Shot by DUC Mateo Polanco WIDE
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Mathew Stasinowsky (caused by Rhett Rice).
09:06 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Rhett Rice, SAVE Cole Rutz
08:53 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Mateo Polanco (caused by Rhett Rice).
08:39 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Tate Craig WIDE
08:18 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Boden Laforce, SAVE Cole Rutz
08:03 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Mason Compton (caused by Carter Inazu).
07:34 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Nick Antonucci, Assist by Pierce Dahl.

Westminster (UT) 19, Dominican (Cal.) 6
07:34 DUC Faceoff Nolan Rodriguez vs Casey Garcia won by DUC, [07:34] Ground ball pickup by DUC Casey Garcia.
06:55 DUC Clear attempt by DUC failed.
06:26 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Drew Grau BLOCKED
06:16 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Tate Craig, Assist by Xavier Monteiro.

Westminster (UT) 20, Dominican (Cal.) 6

06:16 WESTMINS
Faceoff Hayden Hansen vs Casey Garcia won by WESTMINS, [06:16] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Hayden
Hansen.

06:00 WESTMINS Timeout by WESTMINS.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Theo Le (caused by Cruz Maynes).
04:58 DUC Ground ball pickup by DUC Mathew Stasinowsky.
04:50 DUC Clear attempt by DUC good.
04:24 DUC Shot by DUC Mathew Stasinowsky WIDE
04:08 DUC Shot by DUC Tanner Ennis WIDE
03:51 DUC Shot by DUC Will Elfline WIDE
03:33 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
03:29 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Cam Conti, SAVE Cole Rutz
-- DUC Turnover by DUC Giovanni Gibbs (caused by Cam Conti).
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Drew Grau (caused by Mateo Polanco).
02:29 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Drew Grau (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:56 DUC Shot by DUC Calvin Welsh HIT POST
01:41 DUC Shot by DUC Mathew Stasinowsky WIDE
01:33 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
01:18 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Tate Craig.

Westminster (UT) 21, Dominican (Cal.) 6
01:18 DUC Faceoff Max Muller vs Casey Garcia won by DUC, [01:18] Ground ball pickup by DUC Casey Garcia.
-- DUC Turnover by DUC.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Tate Craig.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


